09-18-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0222  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	25872
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Congress Financial Corporation  9-12-32	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:ICO Worldwide, Inc.     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  ✓ Other_Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 09/04/2002	Street Address: 9300 Bamboo  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77041  Individual(s) citizenship Type Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 2,184,604, 2) 2,184,603, continued attached page
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Tod T. Tumey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_415  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2300 First City Tower,  1001 Fannin Street	8. Deposit account number:  22-0365
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77002  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS STACE
Tod T. Tumey  Name of Person Signing	ignature or sheet, attachments, and document:  Date

09/17/2002 LINUELLER 00000129 220365

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat 2184694 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 375.00 CH

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0621

continuation of item 4 on Recordation Form Cover Sheet ...

Re: Recordation of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks for receiving party, ICO Worldwide, Inc. ...

- 3) 2,102,946
- 4) 2,315,301
- 5) 2,315,300
- 6) 2,061,303
- 7) 2,420,481
- 8) 2,144,496
- 9) 1,106,843
- 10) 2,453,817
- 11) 2,451,753
- 12) 2,451,754
- 13) 2,494,783
- 14) 2,427,990
- 15) 2,163,678

16) 2,061,304

979194\_1.DOC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0622

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (SOUTHWEST), a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1201 Main Street, Suite 1625, Dallas, Texas 75202, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in certain trademarks of ICO WORLDWIDE, INC., a Texas corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 9300 Bamboo, Houston, Texas 77041, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2002 at Reel 002522, Frame 0757 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this  $\mathcal{L}$  day of September, 2002.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(SOUTHWEST) By: March Title: MCC Mesi Dent

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Dallas ) ss.:

On the 4 day of September, 2002, before me personally came Mark Galovic, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (SOUTHWEST) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

> VANESSA MICHAEL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 15, 2002

**Notary Public** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0623

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Company: ICO Worldwide, Inc.

## <u>Trademarks - Domestic</u>

#### Owned

	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Trademark	<u>Number</u>	Date	<u>Date</u>
AGS	2,184,604	8/25/1998	8/25/2008
CSR	2,184,603	8-25-1998	8-25-2008
Fiberline	2,102,946	10-7-1997	10-7-2007
Frontier Inspection	2,315,301	2-8-2000	2-8-2010
Services			
Frontier Inspection	2,315,300	2-8-2000	2-8-2010
Services & Design			
Nose-Gard	2,061,303	5-13-1997	5-13-2007
Platte Rod & Pipe	2,420,481	1-16-2001	1-16-2011
Prospect	2,144,496	3-17-1998	3-17-2008
Rodco	1,106,843	11-21-1978	11-21-2008
Rodscan 2000	2,453,817	5-22-2001	5-22-2010
Rodscan 2000	2,451,753	5-15-2001	5-15-2010
Rodscan 2000 &	2,451,754	5-15-2001	5-15-2010
Design			
Rodscan 2000 &	2,494,783	10-2-2001	10-2-2011
Design			
Smoothalloy	2,427,990	2-13-2001	2-13-2011
ThruSpect	2,163,678	6-9-1998	6-9-2008
Weld-Gard	2,061,304	5-13-1997	5-13-2007

Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
Application - Domestic	Number	Date
- none -		

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 09/12/2002**